

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28338/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2010 in WP No. 34825/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR NIGAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shaiwal, Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that no action shall be taken by the petitioner for reverting the respondent till the next date. We take that statement on record.

The operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed so far as it relates to keeping one post vacant as ordered by the High Court.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER